

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12320 OF 2018

Namdev Yashwant Bhoir And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The Executive Engineer And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. C. M. Lokesh i/by Ravindra B. Nair for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J

DATE : 12th December, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 12/03/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)