

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12320 OF 2018

Namdev Yashwant Bhoir & Ors.Petitioners
V/S
The Executive Engineer & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Ravindra B. Nair *for the Petitioners.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 27 JUNE 2024.**

P.C.:

- 1 Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners.
- 2 Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 19 August 2024. In addition to Court notice, Petitioners are permitted to serve the Respondents by private notice.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally signed
by SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2024.06.28
15:05:50 +0530