

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12320 OF 2018

Namdev Yashwant Bhoir And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Executive Engineer And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ravindra Nair for Petitioner

Ms. Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J

**DATE :** 11th August, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/08/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**